beta
dyne
35W High-Voltage
DC/DC Converter
Single, Dual and Dual Isolated Outputs
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 35W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC35_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 7
1�
2�

8 Temperature rise on the case of the converters is to be considered during the end usage as per applicable requirements.
9 For 12VIN and 24VIN models, derate the converter above 50°C ambient (see Figure 4).
ORDERING GUIDE
35     /  -I
Insert I for Dual Isolated Outputs (Optional)
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Power
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual)
* See footnotes 4, 5, 7 and 8
__ _ __ __ _
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 35W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC35_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 7
+V in
O N /O FF
-V in
S Y N C
O FF
O N 0V
5V
500nS
F>200kH z
2K
P S 2701 1
2
3
4
C 1
10-100µF
+V o2
-V o2
+V o1
-V o1
V oA D J
5
6
7
8
9
2.2 -4 .7µF
200V
+R L
2M
**
2200pF
C A S E
**
2200pF  TO  .01µF 2000V
**
2200pF
35S 120/48
35S 120/120
S IN G LE  35  H V  C O N N E C TIO N  D IA G R A M
** O P T IO N A L P A R TS
48/120V in
F1
-
+
+
-
2K
1A  S LO W  B LO W
2A  S LO W  B LO W
3A  S LO W  B LO W
5A  S LO W  B LO W12V in
120V in
48V in
24V in
V in F1
+V in
O N /O FF
-V in
S Y N C
O FF